OBOA Past Presidents Committee

OBOA’s “Giving Back to Our Community”
Charitable Fund



OBOA’s “Giving Back to Our Community”
Charitable Fund

 |Intent of Committee

— Provides charitable giving opportunities for all OBOA
members to reach out beyond ourselves

— Helps achieve a longstanding OBOA objective to improve
the image of the code official

— Promotes involvement of Past Presidents

e Strategic Plan — Outreach, Strategy #2



OBOA Strategic Plan

Strategy No. 1- Develop an outreach program that furthers the goals of our organization and
Membership

Increase awareness of the value that "building departments and code
Goal 1 professionals” add to the process in terms of ensuring safe and sustainable
buildings

Goal 2. Decide the status of the “ThinkPermit” campaign throughout the state

Promote the role of building departments and the value of the code
professional to policy makers at the state and local levels of government

Develop efforts to promote “public safety through safe buildings” at the local,
state and national levels.

Promote outreach messaging and activities.

Strategy No. 2- Develop a line item in the budget and an OBOA Charitable Foundation for purposes of
engaging the organization in chantable activities. (Not a separate entity from OBOA)

Establish a committee comprised of OBOA Past Presidents to coordinate and
Goal 1. manage the foundation including ongoing fundraising and selection of
chartable activities.

The committee will select a chair who will report to the OBOA Board. The
committee will meet a minimum of twice per year, once being during the
OBOA ABM.

Contribute an annual amount equal to the following percentage of the
operating budget: (Year 1 =2% in 12/13), (Year 3 = 5% in 14/15), and (Year 5
= 10% in 16/17).




2013 Charitable Activities & Planning

e The Past Presidents met 3 times last year

— CanStruction — Major Sponsor — Benefits the Oregon Food
Bank

— Oregon Paralyzed Veterans of America — Kitchen Remodel
Project

— Future - Building Inspection Student Scholarships




CanStruction 2012 & 2013
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2013 CanStruction Facebook Link



https://www.facebook.com/Canstructionpdx�
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Oregon PVA — Kitchen Accessibility Remodel




Project Planning

Remodel the kitchen at the OR PVA
headquarters in Salem with a focus on
providing needed accessibility upgrades

e Timing — Begin Fall/Winter 2013
 Needs
— Trades

— Design Professional
— Funds (OR PVA to match funds)

e Signing up to help









Oregon PVA — Kitchen Accessibility Remodel
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Support OBOA’s Charitable Efforts

1. Annual Dues Supplement
e Qutreach - Online contribution

2. Raffle

e jPad — ABM SPECIAL until July 19, 12:00 PM, 10 tickets for $20
o After July 19, purchase tickets for S5 each, or 5 for $20

e Purchase at registration booth or online

e Potential other items to raffle, to be announced (ex: Cordless
Drill/Saw Set, Home Depot Gift Card, iPod, Whisky, ICC Books)

 Winner(s) announced on Friday, November 15, 2013, 12:00 PM (at
Fall QBM)

* Need not be present to win. Everyone is eligible.



Past Presidents - Retirees

Help us locate those who have moved on...



Year

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989-1990

1991-1992

1992-1993

1993-1994

1994-1995

1995-1996

1996-1997

1997-1998

1998

1998-2000

2000-2001

Name

John E. Boss
Robert Eppstein
Roland Withrow
Gene Pierce
Ralph Overby
David Bassett
James Griffith
Michel Nolte
Kenneth Prickett
Tim Tyler

Bill Whitfield

Ron Besphlug
Alan Barnes

Clint Hilman
Margaret Mahoney
Michael Cliburn
Lee March

James Kenworthy
Gerald McKee
David Scott

Brad Roast

Hank McDonald
Bob Kelly
Alan Langendorf

Kermit Robinson

Jurisdiction (Current)

Lane County

City of Corvallis

Marion County

City of Bend

City of Corvallis

City of Medford

City of Portland

City of Eugene

City of Troutdale
Washington County
Multnomah County
City of Lake Oswego
City of Newberg

City of Gresham

City of Portland
Clackamas County

City of Corvallis

City of Beaverton (k-falls)
City of Hillsboro

City of Tigard (vancouver wa)

City of Beaverton

City of Hermiston
Washington County (Govt Software Co)
City of Lake Oswego (FEmA)

City of Portland (icc)

Activity
Interest

Status

Passed

Passed

Retired
Passed

Passed

Retired

Retired

Working

Working

Email

Phone


mailto:leemarch@peak.org�
mailto:broast@beavertonoregon.gov�
mailto:hank.mcdonald@portlandoregon.gov�
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